
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-2134

Status:Type: Consent Staff Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/3/2018 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:8/14/2018

Title: 2018-047: US 1 Air Release Valve and 24" Force Main Replacement, Change Order #1: Add Second
Air Release Valve

Sponsors:

Indexes: Change Order, Johnson Davis Inc., Sewer

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Change Order No 1, 3. Johnson Davis, Inc Proposal

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved staff's recommendationBoard of County Commissioners8/14/2018 1

2018-047: US 1 Air Release Valve and 24" Force Main Replacement, Change Order #1: Add Second Air
Release Valve
Staff recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve Change Order No. 1 to authorize Johnson
Davis, Inc. to increase the temporary by-pass force mains from 8-inches diameter to 12-inches diameter, to
replace a second air release valve located at 10205 US Highway 1 and authorize staff to direct-purchase a 24”
diameter gate valve. The total project cost will increase to $267,634.60.

Indian River County Florida Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

